15 November 2013

Company Announcements Office

ASX Limited

Dear Sir/Madam

RESULTS OF ANNUAL. GENERAL MEETING

AVZ MINERALS LIMITED

By e-Lodgement

We advised that all Resolutions contained in the Notice of Annual General Meeting were approved at the meeting of
shareholders today on a show of hands.

Proxy votes exercisable by all proxies validly appointed were as follows:

Resolution 1

Resolution 2

Resolution 3

Resolution 4

Adoption of Remuneration
Report

Re-election of Roger
Steinepreis

Re-election of Gary Steinepreis

Approval of 10% Placement
Facility

Yours faithfully

P

Gary Steinepreis

Director

Level 1, 33 Ord Street, West Perth WA 6005 T + 61 8 9420 9300 F + 61 8 9420 9399
E: admin@avonleaminerals.com.au W: www.avonleaminerals.com.au

For

6,125,654

54,914,441

54,914,441

54,914,441

Against

4,000

4,000

4,000

4,000

Abstained

48,788,787
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Proxy

Discretion

14,670,062

14,670,062

14,670,062

14,670,062



