

15 November 2013

Company Announcements Office

ASX Limited By e-Lodgement

Dear Sir/Madam

## RESULTS OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

We advised that all Resolutions contained in the Notice of Annual General Meeting were approved at the meeting of shareholders today on a show of hands.

Proxy votes exercisable by all proxies validly appointed were as follows:

		For	Against	Abstained	Proxy Discretion
Resolution 1	Adoption of Remuneration Report	6,125,654	4,000	48,788,787	14,670,062
Resolution 2	Re-election of Roger Steinepreis	54,914,441	4,000	-	14,670,062
Resolution 3	Re-election of Gary Steinepreis	54,914,441	4,000	-	14,670,062
Resolution 4	Approval of 10% Placement Facility	54,914,441	4,000	-	14,670,062

Yours faithfully

G Steinepreis

Gary Steinepreis

Director